## ORDINANCE NO. \_\_\_\_\_-97

By: Jeffrey L. McClelland
An Ordinance to transfer \$7,000 from the Police General Operating Account No 01-200-1320 to Police Repair/Maintenance and Supplies Account No. 01-200-1330, said funds to be used for maintenance and repairs within the Police Department, including replacement of the radio antenna tower and vehicle maintenance and repairs.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That \$7,000 is hereby transferred from Police General Operating Account No. 01-200-1320 to Police Repair/Maintenance and Supplies Account No. 01-200-1330, said funds to be used for maintenance and repairs within the Police Department, including replacement of the radio antenna tower and vehicle maintenance and repairs.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: September 23, 1997

President of Council

Attest:

Clerk of Council

Approved: \_

, 199

9-23-97 first reading, 32 ready Despended and adapted

David H. Madison, Mayor